RESOLUTION NO. 2015 - 211

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF BRIAN MYERS AS CITY ENGINEER.

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-140 governs the appointment of a municipal engineer, whose term of office shall be 3 years; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 45:8-43, the Clerk of the City of Vineland shall file with the secretary-director of the State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors the name of the municipal engineer designated, appointed or employed, by the municipality; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with Ordinance No. 97-87, the City Engineer of the City of Vineland shall be the Supervisor of the Division of Engineering and shall be directly responsible to advise the Director of Public Works and other municipal elected officials and employees in the proper compliance and administration of various laws, regulations, technical practices, operations and management techniques with regards to the Division of Engineering; and

WHEREAS, the City Engineer shall be a licensed professional engineer of the State of New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, Brian Myers, P.E. No. 24GE04375300, meets all the qualifications of this position;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that the action of the Mayor of the City of Vineland in appointing Brian Myers as City Engineer, effective July 1, 2015 to June 30, 2018, be and the same is hereby ratified and confirmed.

Adopted:	
ATTEST:	Council President
City Clerk	

Ruben Bermudez Mayor

640 E. Wood Street
P.O Box 1508
Vineland, NJ 08362-1508
Telephone: (856)794-4011
Fax: (856) 405-4600
mayor@vinelandcity.org
http://www.ci.vineland.nj.us

Date: May 14, 2015

To: Keith Petrosky, City Clerk

From: Mayor Ruben Bermudez

Re: City Engineer

I hereby appoint, with the advice and consent of City Council, Brian Myers to the position of City Engineer, for the term July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2018, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:9-140.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Respectfully.

Mayor Ruben Bermudez

cc: Bob Dickenson, Assist. Business Administrator Rosie Gonzalez, Personnel Director